# 505306032 01/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5352812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHELDON F GOLDBERG	10/28/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENNIS DUPRAY	
Street Address:	1801 BELVEDERE DR.	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15622856	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9722928303

**Email:** ryan@lovelesslawgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** RYAN S LOVELESS **Address Line 1:** 4760 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 244-357

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN S. LOVELESS
SIGNATURE: /Ryan S. Loveless/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-pat-37926-169#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-37926-169#page2.tif

PATENT 505306032 REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0216

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sheldon F. Goldberg, residing at 5031 Evaline St., Las Vegas, Nevada 89120, is listed as an inventor, may have an interest in, has an interest in or is the owner of certain rights, titles, and interests in and to the following U.S. Patent Applications (referred to as the "Applications"):

Application No.	Status	Inventors	File Number
U.S. App. No. 10/857,565	Pending	Dupray and Goldberg.	3367-8-CON
U.S. App. No. 12/167,244	Pending	Dupray and Goldberg	3367-15
U.S. App. No. 12/357,623	Pending	Dupray and Goldberg	3367-15-CON
U.S. App. No. 11/940,971	Pending	Dupray and Goldberg.	3367-6-CON-1

WHEREAS, Dennis Dupray of 1801 Belvedere Dr., Golden, CO 80401, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sheldon F. Goldberg does sell, assign and transfer to Dennis Dupray, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, tile and interest in and to the Applications, the invention(s) described herein, and any Related Applications. For purposes of this Assignment, Related Applications shall mean all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country related to the Applications. Sheldon F. Goldberg warrants that to his knowledge no assignment has been made of the Applications, the invention(s) described herein, and any Related Applications to a party other than Dennis Dupray and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the Applications, the invention(s) described herein, and any Related Applications to any other party; and Sheldon F. Goldberg further agrees to cooperate with Dennis Dupray in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Applications and any Related Applications and in confirming Dennis Dupray's exclusive ownership of the Applications, the invention(s) described therein, and any Related Applications, but at the expense of Dennis Dupray.

The Director of the Patents arid Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent on the Applications and Related Applications to Dennis Dupray, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereof, and solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. However, Sheldon F. Goldberg believes that none of the above assignments have any relation to the

Page 1 of 2

following patents and if such is the case, excludes the following patents from this Assignment:

Patent Number	Status	Inventors	File Number
U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Antwerp and Goldberg	3367-4-2
6,712,702 (09/811,173)			
U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Antwerp and Goldberg	3367-2
5,823,879 (08/759,895)		Goldberg	
U.S. Patent No. 6,264,560	Issued	Antwerp and Goldberg	3367-4
(09/140,979)		00.110078	
U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Antwerp and	3367-2-1
6,183,366		Goldberg	
(09/105,401)		Automond	3367-2-2
U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Antwerp and Goldberg	3307-2-2
7,496,943 (09/502,285)		Goldberg	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sheldon F. Goldberg has executed this Assignment as of the date hereunder.

Dated this **29** day of October, 2010.

Sheldon F. Goldberg

Page 2 of 2